## 503396703 07/17/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3443328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR OF DATE OF EXECUTION OF THE ASSIGNOR SHOULD BE 02/16/2015 previously recorded on Reel 036054 Frame 0809. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the DATE OF EXECUTION OF THE ASSIGNOR OF 02/16/2014 IS INCORRECT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRACK180, INC.	02/16/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAZARK, INC.
Street Address:	900 CHAPEL STREET
City:	NEW HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06510

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29451369

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 781-622-5930

**Email:** patentadmin@mbbp.com **Correspondent Name:** SEAN D. DETWEILER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: MORSE, BARNES-BROWN & PENDLETON, P.C. Address Line 2: CITYPOINT, 230 THIRD AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAK-004-201	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN D. DETWEILER	
SIGNATURE:	/Sean D. Detweiler/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_corrected#page1.tif source=Assignment\_corrected#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036128 FRAME: 0978

503396703

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3423935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRACK180, INC.	02/16/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAZARK, INC.
Street Address:	900 CHAPEL STREET
City:	NEW HAVEN
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06510

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29451369

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

781-622-5930

Email:

patentadmin@mbbp.com

Correspondent Name:

SEAN D. DETWEILER, ESQ.

Address Line 1:

MORSE, BARNES-BROWN & PENDLETON, P.C.

Address Line 2:

CITYPOINT, 230 THIRD AVENUE, 4TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAK-004-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN D. DETWEILER
SIGNATURE:	/Sean D. Detweiler/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Name\_Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036128 FRAME: 0979

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:38 PM 02/16/2015 FILED 12:42 PM 02/16/2015 SRV 150201610 - 4976625 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE FOR RENEWAL AND REVIVAL OF CHARTER OF

Kazark, Inc. Formerly Known As: TRACK 180, INC.

Kazark, Inc. Formerly Known As: TRACK 180, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, the charter of which was forfeited for failure to obtain a registered agent, now desires to procure a restoration, renewal and revival of its charter, and hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: Kazark, Inc. Formerly Known As: TRACK 180, INC.

SECOND: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, Delaware, 19958, County of Sussex. The name and address of the registered agent is Harvard Business Services, Inc., 16192 Coastal Highway, Lewes, Delaware, 19958-9776, County of Sussex.

THIRD: The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation in Delaware was April 29, 2011.

FOURTH: The date when restoration, renewal and revival of the charter of this company is to commence is the sixth day September of 2013, same being prior to the date of the expiration of the charter. This renewal and revival of the charter of this corporation is to be perpetual.

FIFTH: This corporation was duly organized and carried on the business authorized by its charter until the seventh day September of 2013, at which time its charter became inoperative and forfeited for failure to obtain a registered agent and this certificate for renewal and revival is filed by authority of the duly elected directors of the corporation in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, and in compliance with the provisions of Section 312 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended, providing for the renewal, extension and restoration of charters, the last and acting authorized officer hereunto set his hand to this certificate this // day of February . 2015.

NAME: URUC HOWTZ print nam

TITLE: MeSiden T
Authorized OFFICER

PATENT REEL: 036128 FRAME: 0980

**RECORDED: 07/17/2015**